# 503488730 09/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535355

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
CHARLES JOLLIFFE							
GHOLAMREZA JAVAH	ERY				06/09/2004		
LISA COUSINS					06/09/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	IONICS	MASS SPECTR	OMETRY GROUP, II	NC.			
Street Address:	32 NIXC	N RD.					
Internal Address:	UNIT 1						
City:	BOLTO	N					
State/Country:	ONTAR	0					
Postal Code:	L7E 1W	2					
Property Type Application Number: 14		<b>Number</b> 4573858					
				-			
Application Number:	-	4573858					
Application Number:							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA ( e sent to	4573858 416)591-1690 <b>the e-mail addre</b>	ess first; if that is u				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided	4573858 416)591-1690 <b>the e-mail addre</b>	ess first; if that is u				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA ( e sent to provided,	4573858 416)591-1690 the e-mail addre i ff that is unsuc	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t	4573858 416)591-1690 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 165935514 pronto@smart-big MART & BIGGA	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 165935514 pronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R AVENUE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 165935514 pronto@smart-big MART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca .R ´AVENUE < 111				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 165935514 pronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca .R ´AVENUE < 111				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 165935514 pronto@smart-big MART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R ' AVENUE ( 111 ARIO M5G 2K8				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 165935514 pronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R Y AVENUE { 111 ARIO M5G 2K8				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 165935514 oronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX ORONTO, ONT/ 93317-5C4 MATTHEW	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R Y AVENUE { 111 ARIO M5G 2K8				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t s	4573858 416)591-1690 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 165935514 oronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX ORONTO, ONT/ 93317-5C4 MATTHEW	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R AVENUE ( 111 ARIO M5G 2K8 ZISCHKA / ZISCHKA/				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ATA ( e sent to provided, t 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	4573858 416)591-1690 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 165935514 pronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX TORONTO, ONT/ 93317-5C4 MATTHEW /MATTHEW 09/21/2015	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R AVENUE ( 111 ARIO M5G 2K8 ZISCHKA / ZISCHKA/				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA ( e sent to provided, t t g JMBER:	4573858 416)591-1690 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 165935514 oronto@smart-big SMART & BIGGA 38 UNIVERSITY SUITE 1500, BOX ORONTO, ONT/ 93317-5C4 MATTHEW /MATTHEW 09/21/2015 150921#page1.ti	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se ggar.ca R AVENUE ( 111 ARIO M5G 2K8 ZISCHKA / ZISCHKA/				

06/09/2004 11:33 FAX 905660227/

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles JOLLIFFE, Gholamreza JAVAHERY, and Lisa COUSINS, whose full post office addresses are 93 Centre Street, R. R. #3, Schomberg, Ontario, Canada LOG 1TO; 4660 Aurora Road, R. R. #2, Kettleby, Ontario, Canada LOG 1JO; and 9 Fontebella Avenue, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada L4K 2K8, have invented an invention entitled MASS SPECTROMETER INTERFACE, for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, IONICS Mass Spectrometry Group, Inc., whose full post office address is 130 Bradwick Drive, Unit 8, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 1K8, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, *Charles JOLLIFFE, Gholamreza JAVAHERY*, and *Lisa COUSINS*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto *IONICS Mass Spectrometry Group*, *Inc.* of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the *IONICS Mass Spectrometry Group*, *Inc.*, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Charles JOLLIFFE, Gholamreza JAVAHERY, and Lisa COUSINS, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of IONICS Mass Spectrometry Group, Inc..

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, *Charles JOLLIFFE*, *Gholamreza JAVAHERY*, and *Lisa COUSINS*, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

## PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0121

.

EXECUTED at , 2004.		at	Crn word, Ont.,		, Canada, this 9 day of Jun			e.	
	ľ,	willi	in A	Kirby	Charles J	OLLIFFE whose full pop	office addr	ress is	
4640					Kittle by,				1 50
					did see <i>Charle</i> e assignment, <u><u>M</u> Signature</u>				
	, 2004.				Gholamre	ena	hen		L.L.
4640 Au					, Ontario,				
hereby decla	re tha	t I was p	ersonall	y present a	nd did see G in the above as	holamreza J.	<i>VAHERY</i> , v ly sign and e	execute	

**EXECUTED** at , 2004.

anavol, Unterio , Canada, this of day of June

William A: Kirly Signature of Witness

Lisa COUSINS

I. William H. Kirby , whose full post office address is

**4640** Awora Rd Ketleby Onthrio, Conala 206 130 RR#2 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Lisa COUSINS, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0122

### **RECORDED: 09/21/2015**